3.13.3   The Bidder should quote for the entire package on a single responsibility basis for 
hardware, software and services it proposes to deliver. 

3.14  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

3.14.1     The Bidder shall furnish, as part of its Bid, an EMD of Rs. 1,34,600/- (Rupees one lac thirty-

four thousand six hundred only) through e-payment gateway as per details given in the 

tender notice. 

3.14.2  The EMD is required to protect the RailTel against the risk of Bidder’s failure to undertake 

the work, which would warrant the EMD’s forfeiture. 

3.14.3    Any Bid not secured, as above, will be rejected by RailTel, as non-responsive.